On August 4, 2020, Congress was notified by 
Congressional certification transmittal num-
ber 0I–20 of the addition of forty-four (44) 
AGM–114A Hellfire Missiles; four (4) M36E8 
Inert Hellfire Captive Air Training Missiles 
(CATMs); twelve (12) 7.62MM M240D Machine 
Guns; and one hundred fourteen (114) Ad-
vance Precision Kill Weapon System II 
(APKWS–II) WGU–59/B Guidance Sections. 
The estimated value of these MDE items was 
$9.7 million and resulted in an increase of the 
estimated MDE cost to $189.7 million. The 
total case value increased to $214.7 million.

[...]

This transmittal reports the replacement 
of fifty-eight (58) AGM–114A Hellfire Missiles 
(MDE) with fifty-eight (58) AGM–114R (NN) 
Hellfire Missiles (MDE); four (4) M36E8 Inert 
Hellfire Captive Air Training Missiles 
(CATMs) (MDE) with four (4) M36E9 Inert 
Hellfire CATMs (MDE); and one hundred 
fourteen (114) Advanced Precision Kill Weap-
on System (APKWS–II) WGU–59B Guidance 
Sections (MDE) with one hundred fourteen 
(114) Advanced Precision Kill Weapon Sys-
tem (APKWS–II) WGU–59/B Guidance Sec-
tions (Single Variant) (MDE). No additional 
quantities will be provided. The estimated 
MDE value will remain $189.7 million. The 
total case value will remain $214.7 million.

[...]

cation transmittal number 14–54, of the pos-
sible sale, under Section 36(b)(1) of the Arms 
Export Control Act, of three hundred fifty 
(350) Javelin Guided Missiles, one hundred 
twenty (120) Command Launch Units (CLU) 
with Integrated Day/Thermal Sight, one 
hundred two (102) Battery Coolant Units, six-
teen (16) Enhanced Performance Basic Skills 
Trainers (EPBST), one hundred two (102) 
Missile Simulation Rounds (MSR), spare and 
repair parts, rechargeable and non-recharge-
able batteries, battery chargers and dis-
chargers, support equipment, publications 
and technical data, personnel training and 
training equipment, U.S. Government and

[...]

tional one hundred thirty (130) Javelin Block 
1 (FGM–148) missiles (MDE). The addition of 
these items resulted in a revised total MDE 
cost of $75.6 million. The total estimated 
case value increased to $91 million. 

This transmittal reports the inclusion of 
an additional one hundred fifty-six (156) Jav-

elin Block 1 (FGM–148F) missiles (MDE). 
This inclusion will result in a revised MDE 
value of $111.6 million. The total estimated 
case value will increase to $127 million. 

(iv) Significance: Estonia plays an impor-
tant role in strengthening deterrence capa-